Interagency Memorandum of Agreement By and Between The Oklahoma Tourism and Recreation Department And The Oklahoma State University, Spears School of Business

This Memorandum of Agreement (MOA) by and between The Oklahoma Tourism and Recreation Department (Tourism) and the Oklahoma State University's Spears School of Business (OSUSSB) is made, as authorized by 74 O.S. §1008, for the services herein agreed to.

Whereas, Tourism operates the Oklahoma State Parks Division's properties which include cabins, lodges, golf courses, restaurants, and other hospitality industry activities;

Whereas, OSUSSB houses the Center for Executive and Professional Development;

Whereas, Tourism has the need for Professional Development Training; and

Whereas, OSUSSB has the expertise to provide Professional Development Training;

OSUSSB and Tourism agree to the following:

- During the first six months of the calendar year 2020, upon dates to be mutually agreed upon by both Tourism and OSUSSB, the Professional Development Training (PDT) shall occur in accordance with the with terms and conditions as set forth in December 12,
- 2019, Proposal, attached and incorporated into this MOA as EXHIBIT A.
- Payment for the PDT, shall be made to OSUSSB in accordance with the laws of the State of Oklahoma.
- OSUSSB shall submit an invoice to Accountspayable@travelok.com upon completion of the training and the payment shall be due within forty-five days after the date of the PDT.

This MOA, along with the incorporated Exhibit A, is agreed upon by both OSUSSB and Tourism as evidenced by the signatures below. Both signors below represent that they have the ability to enter into this MOA on behalf of their respective organizations.

For: Oklahoma Tourism and Recreation Department

1/15/2020 Date

BT

For: Oklahoma State University's Spears School of Business

littles thes

9/2020